
CLASSEMENT SCRATCH
CLA
SSE
ME
NT dos circuit cat Ville étab.

N° 
d'éq
uipe Nom Prénom Nom Prénom Nom Prénom

HEURE 
DE 

DEPART

HEURE 
D'ARRIVE

E TEMPS PM

1 9 bouquetin garçons Sallanches 1 SCHMITT Colomban RIGAL Raphaël 00:04:00 01:26:30 01:22:30 0
2 31 bouquetin garçons Megève 4 DEUDON Harry MOTTER APERTET Willy 00:15:00 01:39:00 01:24:00 0
3 5 bouquetin garçons Chamonix-Mont-Blanc2 BOUVARD WEBB Marley MOLINA Dimitri 00:02:00 01:38:10 01:36:10 0
4 27 bouquetin filles Sallanches 6 BOVET Emma ESPASANDIN Carla 00:13:00 01:56:30 01:43:30 0
5 7 bouquetin garçons Passy 7 CHEVALDONNE CAMILLE LUCE MARTIN FISCHER ELIOTT 00:03:00 01:48:15 01:45:15 0
6 51 bouquetin filles Passy 10 DAL CORTIVO MAELIE HERLIN LOUISE PALLADINI MELIE 00:25:00 01:30:33 01:05:33 1
7 29 bouquetin filles Passy 9 FISCHER Mahé GROBOST Lucy 00:14:00 01:30:00 01:16:00 1
8 11 bouquetin mixte Passy 12 GRANGEON LASCOMBEEmilie JONEAU CALVO Ilyan LECOUF Enzo 00:05:00 01:24:17 01:19:17 1
9 55 bouquetin mixte Cluses 5 FOTIA FABIO TESSIER Lou-ange 00:27:00 01:49:30 01:22:30 1

10 49 bouquetin garçons Sallanches 8 BERGUERAND Maxime NGUYEN Toan 00:24:00 01:52:10 01:28:10 1
11 43 bouquetin filles Cluses 8 LOPEZ CONTRERASNOEMIE MICHAUX CLARA 00:21:00 01:49:59 01:28:59 1
12 1 bouquetin garçons Megève 5 SOCQUET -JUGLARDBaptiste NENNA Pierre-Bénédict 00:00:00 01:52:35 01:52:35 1
13 19 bouquetin mixte Scionzier 1 DEAGE Eva BONTAZ Maëlle GHERTIL Yanis 00:09:00 01:23:00 01:14:00 2
14 59 bouquetin mixte Passy 11 BAI ACHILLE BARRAT AZELIE GROBOST EVAN 00:29:00 01:53:40 01:24:40 2
15 23 bouquetin garçons Megève 3 REDMOND Daniel SOCQUET Jean 00:11:00 01:45:45 01:34:45 2
16 17 bouquetin garçons Passy 8 DUCOUDRAY LEO SOCQUET JUGLARDREMY 00:08:00 01:43:18 01:35:18 2
17 15 bouquetin garçons Megève 2 RECHON REGUET Rémy BIBOLLET Joris 00:07:00 01:49:40 01:42:40 2
18 39 bouquetin filles Sallanches 7 POULAIN Chloé POULAIN Lucie 00:19:00 01:53:30 01:34:30 4
19 3 bouquetin garçons Cluses 1 SAIDI Amine FOURNIER LEO 00:01:00 01:57:52 01:56:52 5
20 41 bouquetin filles Megève 8 COOKE Sara DELAPIERRE Blanche ZIERCHER Zélie 00:20:00 01:52:50 01:32:50 6
21 25 bouquetin mixte Cluses 4 TOQUE EWAN TESSIER LAUREVA BURBAUD CHARLIE 00:12:00 01:53:00 01:41:00 6
22 53 bouquetin filles Megève 7 PAQUEREAU Myrtille GILARDONI Fantine 00:26:00 01:59:00 01:33:00 7
23 35 bouquetin filles Chamonix- 1 TALICHET Liv BELGHIT Lina 00:17:00 01:56:40 01:39:40 8
24 21 bouquetin filles Chamonix-Mont-Blanc3 BURNET Léane HERMAN Marion 00:10:00 01:53:10 01:43:10 8
25 47 bouquetin garçons Cluses 7 DARVILLE Leo SCHOTT Lucas 00:23:00 01:52:03 01:29:03 9
26 57 bouquetin garçons Megève 1 LE BERVET Noah BARBAROUX-MARYMaël GNADJRO Kilian 00:28:00 01:55:32 01:27:32 10
27 33 bouquetin garçons Cluses 6 DIEDRICH Eymeric SERRANO ADRIEN 00:16:00 01:52:20 01:36:20 10
28 45 bouquetin filles Megève 6 DEUDON Heïdi SAINSIMON Zoé 00:22:00 01:56:00 01:34:00 11
29 13 bouquetin filles Cluses 2 ANDRE RAUX MAEKO BROUCKE Léa SZYMCAK LEA 00:06:00 01:50:29 01:44:29 11
30 37 bouquetin mixte Passy 13 JONEAU-CALVO LYA QUITTOUD Audin 00:18:00 01:50:10 01:32:10 13



CLASSEMENT SCRATCH
1 26 dahu mixte Passy 17 CHAPUYS Theodore PALOC Erin ROBERT Alwena 00:12:30 01:23:30 01:11:00 0
2 10 dahu garçons Chamonix-Mont-Blanc1 GONCET Jules SECQ Timothée MEFTOUT Rayyan 00:04:30 01:41:55 01:37:25 0
3 38 dahu garçons Megève 3 SOCQUET-CLERC Louis FRATUCELLO-GAIDDONJordan MORAND Numa 00:18:30 01:59:53 01:41:23 0
4 2 dahu mixte Passy 14 CROZ Jade MARMORAT Corentin 00:00:30 01:49:25 01:48:55 0
5 30 Dahu garçons Chamonix-Mont-Blanc2 HERMAN Julien JUBAN VALENCANTNathan 00:14:30 01:30:00 01:15:30 1
6 22 dahu mixte Passy 16 CASAGRANDE Emilie COLLIN Oscar MASSON Emile 00:10:30 01:41:15 01:30:45 1
7 34 dahu filles Passy 18 GOUFIER MOREAUJeanne SCHMITT Coline 00:16:30 02:00:00 01:43:30 3
8 14 dahu mixte Passy 15 GRANDJACQUES Quentin CARTIER TARDIVEL Louise GRELIER Lou ann00:06:30 01:53:56 01:47:26 6
9 6 dahu garçons Megève 1 PERNET Ange MORAND Amiel LAMY Léon 00:02:30 01:49:58 01:47:28 10

10 18 dahu mixte Megève 2 PELLOY Sarah BURNET MERLIN Maxime JulesSOCQUET Eloi 00:08:30 01:53:10 01:44:40 11
1 54 marmotte mixte Passy 6 GUERS MYLAN TESSEREAU LOLA 00:26:30 01:57:00 01:30:30 0
2 4 marmotte garçons Passy 1 QUITTOUD AUREL CABANES NOE 00:01:30 01:37:00 01:35:30 0
3 48 marmotte mixte Passy 5 PISSARD JOHANNA BLUM UNREIN CAMILLE 00:23:30 01:53:45 01:30:15 1
4 16 marmotte garçons Chamonix 1 NELSON Frederick PATTERSON Timo 00:07:30 01:39:30 01:32:00 1
5 44 marmotte filles Passy 4 ROBERT BLEUENN MASSON ELSA 00:21:30 01:55:37 01:34:07 2
6 12 marmotte mixtes Sallanches 2 RONDEAUX AXELLE SERMET ANTOINE 00:05:30 01:49:00 01:43:30 2
7 52 marmotte garçons Sallanches 4 BEAUCHESNE Gabriel DURAND PIERRE THILLET LUCAS 00:25:30 01:52:00 01:26:30 3
8 40 marmotte filles Passy 3 BARDEL CHARLIE PAYOT TESS ANCEAUX SARAH 00:19:30 01:52:00 01:32:30 4
9 42 marmotte filles Scionzier 4 GAINAND Lola BRUSSELARS Dahlia TARANTOLA Léa 00:20:30 01:50:30 01:30:00 5

10 20 marmotte garçons Cluses 2 JELMONI MACEO VERNON Dénys Owen 00:09:30 01:50:30 01:41:00 6
11 36 marmotte filles Sallanches 3 BRAISAZ TERNOY Axelle DAVOINE LAMIRALLENINON AKTUG Nurgul 00:17:30 02:00:00 01:42:30 6
12 24 marmotte garçons Passy 2 DELEMONTEZ CALVIN VONTHRON MILAN MORAND MAXENCE00:11:30 01:58:00 01:46:30 7
13 8 marmotte filles Cluses 1 BELLAMY LOU MEURISSE CELIA 00:03:30 01:51:15 01:47:45 8
14 58 marmotte garçons Chamonix 2 BRACEY Joshua MEFTOUT Chahine 00:28:30 01:54:30 01:26:00 9
15 56 marmotte filles Scionzier 5 HADDAD Myriam SOLTANI Leïna 00:27:30 01:59:00 01:31:30 9
16 46 marmotte garçons Scionzier 2 GIOVANNACCI Matéo PERNET-POIL-CHEVRIERMattia 00:22:30 01:49:15 01:26:45 12



CLT dos cat Ville étab. N° Nom Prénom Nom Prénom Nom Prénom H.D. H.A. TEMPS PM
1 27 filles Sallanches 6 BOVET Emma ESPASANDIN Carla 00:13:00 01:56:30 01:43:30 0
2 51 filles Passy 10 DAL CORTIVO MAELIE HERLIN LOUISE PALLADINI MELIE 00:25:00 01:30:33 01:05:33 1
3 29 filles Passy 9 FISCHER Mahé GROBOST Lucy 00:14:00 01:30:00 01:16:00 1
4 43 filles Cluses 8 LOPEZ CONTRERAS NOEMIE MICHAUX CLARA 00:21:00 01:49:59 01:28:59 1
5 39 filles Sallanches 7 POULAIN Chloé POULAIN Lucie CINAUSERO EVAN 00:19:00 01:53:30 01:34:30 4
6 41 filles Megève 8 COOKE Sara DELAPIERRE Blanche ZIERCHER Zélie 00:20:00 01:52:50 01:32:50 6
7 53 filles Megève 7 PAQUEREAU Myrtille GILARDONI Fantine 00:26:00 01:59:00 01:33:00 7
8 35 filles Chamonix- 1 TALICHET Liv BELGHIT Lina 00:17:00 01:56:40 01:39:40 8
9 21 filles Chamonix-Mont-Blanc3 BURNET Léane HERMAN Marion 00:10:00 01:53:10 01:43:10 8

10 45 filles Megève 6 DEUDON Heïdi SAINSIMON Zoé 00:22:00 01:56:00 01:34:00 11
11 13 filles Cluses 2 ANDRE RAUX MAEKO BROUCKE Léa SZYMCAK LEA 00:06:00 01:50:29 01:44:29 11
1 9 garçons Sallanches 1 SCHMITT Colomban RIGAL Raphaël 00:04:00 01:26:30 01:22:30 0
2 31 garçons Megève 4 DEUDON Harry MOTTER APERTET Willy 00:15:00 01:39:00 01:24:00 0
3 5 garçons Chamonix-Mont-Blanc2 BOUVARD WEBB Marley MOLINA Dimitri 00:02:00 01:38:10 01:36:10 0
4 7 garçons Passy 7 CHEVALDONNE CAMILLE LUCE MARTIN FISCHER ELIOTT 00:03:00 01:48:15 01:45:15 0
5 49 garçons Sallanches 8 BERGUERAND Maxime NGUYEN Toan 00:24:00 01:52:10 01:28:10 1
6 1 garçons Megève 5 SOCQUET -JUGLARD Baptiste NENNA Pierre-Bénédict 00:00:00 01:52:35 01:52:35 1
7 23 garçons Megève 3 REDMOND Daniel SOCQUET Jean 00:11:00 01:45:45 01:34:45 2
8 17 garçons Passy 8 DUCOUDRAY LEO SOCQUET JUGLARDREMY 00:08:00 01:43:18 01:35:18 2
9 15 garçons Megève 2 RECHON REGUET Rémy BIBOLLET Joris 00:07:00 01:49:40 01:42:40 2

10 3 garçons Cluses 1 SAIDI Amine FOURNIER LEO 00:01:00 01:57:52 01:56:52 5
11 47 garçons Cluses 7 DARVILLE Leo SCHOTT Lucas 00:23:00 01:52:03 01:29:03 9
12 57 garçons Megève 1 LE BERVET Noah BARBAROUX-MARYMaël GNADJRO Kilian 00:28:00 01:55:32 01:27:32 10
13 33 garçons Cluses 6 DIEDRICH Eymeric SERRANO ADRIEN 00:16:00 01:52:20 01:36:20 10
1 11 mixte Passy 12 GRANGEON LASCOMBEEmilie JONEAU CALVO Ilyan LECOUF Enzo 00:05:00 01:24:17 01:19:17 1
2 55 mixte Cluses 5 FOTIA FABIO TESSIER Lou-ange 00:27:00 01:49:30 01:22:30 1
3 19 mixte Scionzier 1 DEAGE Eva BONTAZ Maëlle GHERTIL Yanis 00:09:00 01:23:00 01:14:00 2
4 59 mixte Passy 11 BAI ACHILLE BARRAT AZELIE GROBOST EVAN 00:29:00 01:53:40 01:24:40 2
5 25 mixte Cluses 4 TOQUE EWAN TESSIER LAUREVA BURBAUD CHARLIE 00:12:00 01:53:00 01:41:00 6
6 37 mixte Passy 13 JONEAU-CALVO LYA QUITTOUD Audin 00:18:00 01:50:10 01:32:10 13

Classement Bouquetin



CLT dos cat. Ville étab. N° Nom Prénom Nom Prénom Nom Prénom
H. 

départ H. arrivée TEMPS PM
1 34 filles Passy 18 GOUFIER MOREAU Jeanne SCHMITT Coline 00:16:30 02:00:00 01:43:30 3
1 10 garçons Chamonix-Mont-Blanc1 GONCET Jules SECQ Timothée MEFTOUT Rayyan00:04:30 01:41:55 01:37:25 0
2 38 garçons Megève 3 SOCQUET-CLERC Louis FRATUCELLO-GAIDDONJordan MORAND Numa 00:18:30 01:59:53 01:41:23 0
3 30 garçons Chamonix-Mont-Blanc2 HERMAN Julien JUBAN VALENCANTNathan 00:14:30 01:30:00 01:15:30 1
4 6 garçons Megève 1 PERNET Ange MORAND Amiel LAMY Léon 00:02:30 01:49:58 01:47:28 10
1 26 mixte Passy 17 CHAPUYS Theodore PALOC Erin ROBERT Alwena00:12:30 01:23:30 01:11:00 0
2 2 mixte Passy 14 CROZ Jade MARMORAT Corentin 00:00:30 01:49:25 01:48:55 0
3 22 mixte Passy 16 CASAGRANDE Emilie COLLIN Oscar MASSON Emile 00:10:30 01:41:15 01:30:45 1
4 14 mixte Passy 15 GRANDJACQUES Quentin CARTIER TARDIVEL Louise GRELIER Lou ann00:06:30 01:53:56 01:47:26 6
5 18 mixte Megève 2 PELLOY Sarah BURNET MERLIN Maxime JulesSOCQUET Eloi 00:08:30 01:53:10 01:44:40 11

Classement Dahu



CLT dos cat. Ville étab. N° Nom Prénom Nom Prénom Nom Prénom H. départ H. arrivée TEMPS PM
1 44 filles Passy 4 ROBERT BLEUENN MASSON ELSA 00:21:30 01:55:37 01:34:07 2
2 40 filles Passy 3 BARDEL CHARLIE PAYOT TESS ANCEAUX SARAH 00:19:30 01:52:00 01:32:30 4
3 42 filles Scionzier 4 GAINAND Lola BRUSSELARS Dahlia TARANTOLA Léa 00:20:30 01:50:30 01:30:00 5
4 36 filles Sallanches 3 BRAISAZ TERNOY Axelle DAVOINE LAMIRALLENINON AKTUG Nurgul 00:17:30 02:00:00 01:42:30 6
5 8 filles Cluses 1 BELLAMY LOU MEURISSE CELIA 00:03:30 01:51:15 01:47:45 8
6 56 filles Scionzier 5 HADDAD Myriam SOLTANI Leïna 00:27:30 01:59:00 01:31:30 9
1 4 garçons Passy 1 QUITTOUD AUREL CABANES NOE 00:01:30 01:37:00 01:35:30 0
2 16 garçons Chamonix 1 NELSON Frederick PATTERSON Timo 00:07:30 01:39:30 01:32:00 1
3 52 garçons Sallanches 4 BEAUCHESNE Gabriel DURAND PIERRE THILLET LUCAS 00:25:30 01:52:00 01:26:30 3
4 20 garçons Cluses 2 JELMONI MACEO VERNON Dénys Owen 00:09:30 01:50:30 01:41:00 6
5 24 garçons Passy 2 DELEMONTEZ CALVIN VONTHRON MILAN MORAND MAXENCE 00:11:30 01:58:00 01:46:30 7
6 58 garçons Chamonix 2 BRACEY Joshua MEFTOUT Chahine 00:28:30 01:54:30 01:26:00 9
7 46 garçons Scionzier 2 GIOVANNACCI Matéo PERNET-POIL-CHEVRIERMattia 00:22:30 01:49:15 01:26:45 12
1 54 mixte Passy 6 GUERS MYLAN TESSEREAU LOLA 00:26:30 01:57:00 01:30:30 0
2 48 mixte Passy 5 PISSARD JOHANNA BLUM UNREIN CAMILLE 00:23:30 01:53:45 01:30:15 1
3 12 mixtes Sallanches 2 RONDEAUX AXELLE SERMET ANTOINE 00:05:30 01:49:00 01:43:30 2

Classement Marmotte


